AAHSL/AAHSLD: Previous Officers

Presidents

Gerald Oppenheimer 1977-1979
Samuel Hitt 1979-1980
C. Robin LeSueur 1980-1981
Virginia Holtz 1981-1982
Richard Lyders 1982-1983
Elizabeth Sawyers 1983-1984
Ralph Arcari 1984-1985
Lucretia McClure 1985-1986
Shelley Bader 1986-1987
Nina Matheson 1987-1988
Joan Zenan 1988-1989
Wayne Peay 1989-1990
Alison Bunting 1990-1991
Rachael Anderson 1991-1992
Judith Messerle 1992-1993
Lynn Kasner Morgan 1993-1994
Karen Brewer 1994-1995
David Curry 1995-1996
Edward Tawyea 1996-1997
Brett Kirkpatrick 1997-1998
Patricia Mickelson 1998-1999
Carol Jenkins 1999-2000
Ada Seltzer 2000-2001
Rick Forsman 2001-2002
David Ginn 2002-2003
J. Roger Guard 2003-2004
J. Michael Homan 2004-2005
Logan Ludwig 2005-2006
Elaine Martin 2006-2007
Linda Watson 2007-2008
Julia Sollenberger 2008-2009
Connie Poole 2009-2010
Pat Thibodeau 2010-2011
Gary Freiburger 2011-2012
M]J Tooey 2012-2013
James Bothmer 2013-2014
Paul Schoening 2014-2015
Ruth Riley 2015-2016
Neil Rambo 2016-2017
Jane Blumenthal 2017-2018
Judy Cohn 2018-2019

Sandra Franklin 2019-2020



Secretary/ Treasurers
Peter Stangl

Elizabeth Sawyers
Joan Zenan

Karen Brewer

Lynn Kasner Morgan
Frieda Weise

David Ginn

Elaine Martin

Holly Shipp Buchanan
Ruth Riley

Paul Schoening

Jett McCann

Kathryn Carpenter
Cynthia Henderson
Jerry Perry

1977-1981
1981-1983
1983-1986
1986-1988
1989-1992
1992-1995
1995-1998
1998-2001
2001-2004
2004-2007
2007-2010
2010-2013
2013-2016
2016-2018
2018-2019

Board of Directors
Anthony Aguirre
Rachael Anderson
Jane Blumenthal
Jim Bothmer
Virginia Bowden
Glen Brudvig
Alison Bunting
Carol Burns
Karen Butter
David Curry
Marcia Davidoff
Barbara Epstein
Dottie Eakin
Elizabeth Eaton
Rick Forsman
Gary Freiburger
Nelson Gilman

J. Roger Guard
Samuel Hitt

T. Mark Hodges
J. Michael Homan
Virginia Holtz
Mary Horres
Brett Kirkpatrick
Erika Love

Logan Ludwig
Elaine Martin
Elaine Martin
Sandra Franklin
Nina Matheson
Judith Messetle
Patricia Mickelson
Connie Poole
Neville Prendergast
Edward Tawyea
Neil Rambo

Mary Ryan

Pat Thibodeau
M.J. Tooey
Gloria Werner
Yvonne Wulff
Gail Yokote
Neville Prendergast
Pamela Bradigan
Nadine Dexter

Jerry Perry

2000-2003
1983-1986
2002-2005
2007-2010
1995-1998
1977-1981
1986-1989
1990-1993
2010-2013
1985-1987
1979-1981
2012-2015
1997-2000
1988-1991
1996-1999
2004-2007
1980-1983
1998-2001
1980-1982
1987-1990
1991-1994
1983-1984
1994-1997
1993-96; 2000
1984-1987
2004-2007
2001-2002
2005-2008
2009-2012
1977-1980
1990-1993
1992-1995
2001-2004
2013-2016
1989-1992
2011-2014
2006-2009
2005-2008
2008-2011
1981-1900
1982-1985
2003-2006
2013-2016
2014-2017
2015-2019
2015-2018



